

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 491 OF 2018

Nandatai W/o Shankarrao BhowatePetitioner

V/S

Munindrakumar Namdeorao Vaidya And OthersRespondent

Prashant Anand Gode Dipali Digambarrao Zanzad For
Petitioner

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J

DATE : 20th August, 2019

P.C. :

By consent.s.o.to 27.8.19

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)