

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

Second Appeal No. 491 of 2018
(Nandatai w/o Shankarrao Bhowate .vs. Munindrakumar Namdeorao Vaidya
and ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders.

CORAM : Manish Pitale, J.
DATED : August 27, 2019.

After this appeal was restored by order dated 06.07.2018, it was listed for consideration on 06.08.2019 while none appeared on behalf of the appellant and on 20.08.2019 when the appeal was adjourned at the request of the appellant.

2. Today when the appeal is called out, none has appeared on behalf of the appellant.

3. Hence, list for further consideration on 03.09.2019 as last chance.

JUDGE

halwai