

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO. 491 OF 2018

Nandatai Shankarrao Bhowate
vs.
Munindrakumar Namdeorao Vaidya & Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri. P. A. Gode, Advocate for appellant.

CORAM : Manish Pitale J

DATED : 04.09.2019

Heard learned counsel for the appellant.

2. Issue notice on the following substantial questions of law :-

1. *“ Whether the Courts below were justified in dismissing suit filed by the appellant by holding that the suit property was purchased by respondent Nos.1 to 3 ?*

2. *Whether the Courts below were justified discarding the evidence of PW-3 and PW-4 while rendering findings against the appellant ?*

3. *Whether the Courts below were justified in holding that contentions of the appellant deserve to be rejected despite the fact that there was evidence on record to show that consideration for purchase of the suit property was paid by Namdeorao Vaidya ? ”*

3. Notice shall be returnable in six weeks.

CIVIL APPLICATION (S) No.1187 OF 2018

Issue notice returnable in six weeks.

2. In the meanwhile, the respondent Nos.1 to 3 are restrained from creating any third party interest in the suit property.

JUDGE