

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.491 OF 2018**

(NANDATAI SHANKARRAO BHOWATE.VS.. MUNINDRAKUMAR NAMDEORAO VAIDYA & OTH..)

.....  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders  
.....

.....  
Court's or Judge's orders  
.....

Ms Deepali Zanzad, Advocate for Appellant.

**CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR, J.**

**DATED : DECEMBER 02, 2021.**

1. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks three weeks' time to bring Legal Representatives of deceased respondent No.2 on record.
2. Time, as prayed is granted.
3. If the appellant fails to take steps within the stipulated time, the appeal shall stand dismissed against respondent No.2 without further reference to this Court.

**JUDGE**