



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.491 OF 2018**

(Nandabai w/o Shankarrao Bhowate Vs. Munindrakumar Namdeorao Vaidya and others)

-----  
*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.*

*Court's or Judge's orders.*

-----  
Mr. P. A. Gode, Advocate for Appellant.

**CORAM: SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.**  
**DATE: 11<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2024.**

**CIVIL APPLICATION (S) NO.85/2022:**

The learned Advocate Mr. A. A. Vastani holding for Mr. A. N. Vastani submits that he has been instructed to appear on behalf of legal heirs of respondent No.2. In view of above, the application is allowed and disposed of.

**CIVIL APPLICATION (S) NO.662/2021:**

The learned Advocate Mr. A. A. Vastani holding for Mr. A. N. Vastani prayed for impleadment of legal heirs of respondent No.3 on record. For the reasons stated in the application, the application is allowed. Necessary amendment be carried out within a period of two weeks.

**SECOND APPEAL NO.491/2018:**

Stand over after two weeks.

**(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)**