



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

SECOND APPEAL No.491 OF 2018

(Nandatai w/o. Shankarrao Bhowate Vs. Munindrakumar Namdeorao Vaidya and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. P.A. Gode, Advocate for appellant.

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 25th SEPTEMBER, 2024.

1. Learned Advocate for the appellant seeks time to carry out amendment in respect of legal representative of respondent No.2 and also legal representative of respondent No.3.
2. One week's time is granted for carrying out amendment.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)